8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ ) ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER C | ECR-17-012112 218062017 | TB | 6B
NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE C] ECR_17-013030 05SEPT2017 | TB GB
D | ECR-18-017376 osNov2018 | FZ | CT
2150376-2 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC — 2000 960 e T
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2150376-2 F Cool e W PNEUMATIC
7-2150376-7 C CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
D
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
TTRE T3 33 TS : -1 2119641-1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
e - 2119082-9 | CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
INSUL|3.00 mm [.118] F
-1 2079764- 1 WASHER  WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
APPL INSTRUCTIONS () N - T 2179083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
408-35043
-1 2844940-14 ATR FEED MODULE 238
-1 1-18028-0 WASHER. FLAT, REG M8 1972
-1 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - l l 8-22280-7  |SPRING, COMPRESSION ﬂg
- 1752353-2 GULDE PIN, HOLDDOWN
TERMINAL NAME :
LT R POﬁSITIVE L OCK CONTACT 5H5MM SERITES - W W 15016802 GUIDE PIN HOLDDOWN 74
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZ]Zr- INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - REFREF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
3.50-4.50 mm [.138-. 177 IN] 1.30-2.00 mm [.051-.079 IN] 5 - 1 1 2119955-7 ASSY  LUBRICATOR, END FEED 8/
TERMINAL 114-15008 : : -1 455888 -1 SPACER, CRIMPER 872
L] ,
éEEH%\&?%N 7 7 7 HERE 1803607-4 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE I
-1 2|72 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
TERMINALS APPLIED/S\/\ 11 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 57
-2 ]2 2168078~ SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
T541%2TNﬁL TEAijfNjL IFREZ%?MQ Tiz&i@ENﬁt T 0T COLDDOWN  TERNINAL s
-1 2172 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 64
141991 -2 [-141997- 1 2-141991-2
-1 2168083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
-1 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
-1 313 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
-1 2172 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 56
WIRE ng CRIMP HEIGHT f@ CRIMP HEIGHT 4 - 7 7 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS M3 54
@ 7 7 7 7
SIZE T mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING -2 ]2 9869658 NUT, LOCK, HEX TORQUE (M4) 53
0.6+0.35 [ 42+/-0.05 [.056+/-.002] 8.5 - 1 1 1-5018030-0 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
1.00mm? 1 .424/-0.05 [.056+/-.002] 8.5 - 1 1 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 5]
0.35+0.35 1 .35+/-0.05 [.053+/-.002] 9.4 3\ - | | 1 1-1752354-2 STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 50
0. 60mm? 1.29+/-0.05 [.051+/- 002] 10,1 *WARNING -1 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
U Somme 1. 19+/-0.00 [.047+/-.002] 1.4 ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCEL -t 2119695-5 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
|||| SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE - l l ligggg;l Eég A;iE@BL;’HEF(QgiN;; jf
- - , , 0
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE T0O TS IETrera VUCn ELAT are 33
THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR B N 1680839 SCR. SKT HD éAp) RoHS. M4 X 20 37
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. T T T 21580838 | SCR.SKT HD CAP. RoRS. Ma X TG 3
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND B c166085-¢ | 5CH, SHT HD CAP, Rofs, M4 X 8.0 R
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - 1 1 240639- STRIPPER (MACHINING) 2
Zﬁ: APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 B I 1-2168083-5 | SCR, SAT AD CAP, HoHs, M4 X SO 2o
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 50. - 1752371-6 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
Zﬁl -1 240825-3 PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN 23
CRIMP HELGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - - -
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE 2 |2 coccesls SPRING, COMPRESSION 2c
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. -1 ] 18032924 DRAG 20
Zﬁl -1 2172 1901259-3 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
TERMIENAL LUBRICANT To RECOMMENDED. - 414 1-2079383-1 | SCR, BHSC. RoHS (M6 X 12) 17
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER -1 A-240641-7 SPACER 16
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. -1 1752360 | SPACER, HOLD - DOWN '3
/I\ TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. NI A 240833-2 PLATE, REAR SHEAR lg
N - | ] 690496-6 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
N T2 3-1803001-1 | ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8
1 - ] 1 2211206~ BLADE, SLUG !
- - - - - 6
- ] 1 6-240641-5 SPACER 5
-1 2380711-7 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T 2] 3-1803223-7 | CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
-1 155888 - 1 SPACER. CRIMPER ?
N T2 ] 5-1803224-2 | CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-77-72[-2|  PART NO DESCRIPTION Lot oA
TS AU BT 10 CANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGTNEER NG ORGAN, ZaTioN" | DWN 030CT2013 — o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. BOB HIGMAN TE COHHGCJHV\JW
ey 030CT20T13 G TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENS TONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 030CT2013 | NAME
ATLANTIC VERSTON o A Ocean End Feed
Lre % ) Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @EHEEE . APPLICATION SPEC i
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) T S :
MATERIAL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2150376 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OFA e F

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 T TR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
SEE SHEET 1
| @

|—
—

ol I YPL

REF
RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSITTION

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

G SReRM £ Ion DWE?OB HIGMAN 030CT2013 C_ TE Connectivity
CHK 030CT2013 ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
PIMERS TONS: OTHERW 1SE SPECITIED: APTW; Lo 030CT2013 |NAME
tomm STRONE ATLANTIC VERSION Sl gy oot ez 1 Feo
| pLC +
Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 7 of 4 @Eéiti : ]
AlR FEED ‘ ‘ ‘ 4 PLC + SIZE | CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) AGLES TS -
, , : Al 00779 [C=2150376
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET 0 OFA e

. i
| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000



8 7 6 5 4 ?
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘C)NS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. pACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 7 SESCRTFTION SATE ST 5D
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
M REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2150376-2 r FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150376-7 C CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP ST7E TYPE
ngii é:éi 22 E:??g} E - 21190829 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
- 2079764~ 1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
APPLAégsgﬁgiglONS AR N - | 2119083- 1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
- 2844940-4 AR FEED MODULE 238
- 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 197
- 4 2079383-9 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 20) 186
- 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - W 8-22280-17 SPRING, COMPRESSION 116
TERMINAL NAME: | .1 .F. POSITIVE LOCK CONTACT 5MM SERIES B Hi
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:ing' INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE " REF 594970 7 COUNTER. MAGNETLC 64
3.50-4.50 mm [.138-.177 IN] 1.30-2.00 mm [.051-.079 INJ 1 TV "TED CAM. ALR TEED 50
XEEMM%MN e ouue ) N 2168083-8 | SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 X 16 144
SPECTFICATION ] - 2119655-6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 141
- 1803518~ | RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
TERMINALS APPLIED /\/\ NEE 2119955-2 | ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED 84
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL | 4958881 SPACER, CRIMPER &2
141991-7 1-141991 -1 2-1419971-7 - ’ 2-180372-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 10
- 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-7 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- 1901681 - | HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 65
-7 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 64
WIRE b |CRIMP HEIGHT | CRIMP HEIGHT | 5-18022-5  |5CR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 29
ST7EF ;rgl mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING -1 3 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
0 610 3% T 47170 05 [ 05647- 0021 P -7 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 56
1. 00mm2 1.42+/-0.05 [.056+/-.002] 8.5 -1 2 5018030 - | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 o4
0.35+0.35 I 35+/-0.05 [.053+/- 00?1 9 4 - | 2 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
0.60mm2 1.29+4/-0.05 [.0514/-.002] 101 - | 1-5018030-0 | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
0. 35mm? 1.194/-0.05 [.047+/-.007] 1.4 -] 2063961 - | FEED FINGER o
3N - | ] 1-1752354-2 | STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 50
*WARNING 1 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE - 1803602-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
L] SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE - 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 10O - l glzggiiz EEE’ §E¥ :B gﬁE’ Eo:g’ Mj i fg ;%
ITHE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR 1 1680837 SCR SKT HD CAP. RZHS’ 7 X 80 >0
AN RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. -~ [ 240639- | STRIPPER (MACHINING) 2]
Zﬁ: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - | 7 1-2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 29
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. -] 1752371-6 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
zf: APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 il 240829-3 PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN 23
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 50. -2 2-202281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
zf: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE ~ et e -0
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - | 190125973 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - 4-240641-2 SPACER 16
/5\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED ~ ] oedbnn] oPACER, HOLD -DOWN 13
| N - | ] 240833-2 PLATE, REAR SHEAR (I
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - |- - - 10
DOCUMENT, 10135000, NERE 690496 -6 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
1fl TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. N 3-1803007-1 ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 3
N 22172061 BLADE, SLUG I
: f f 6
- 6-240641-5 SPACER 5
- 238011-2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
NEEE 3-1803223-7 | CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
- 455888 | SPACER, CRIMPER ?
NEEE 5-1803224-2 | CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-77-22  PART NO DESCRIPTION L
70T 2073 — TE Comectiors
CH?éELgiMAN 030CT20713 % TE Horrisburg, PAy17wo5—3608
D IMENSTONS OTHERNI SE SpEC D! APVD 030CT2013 | NAME
PACIFIC VERSION o R ocgor F1d Fee
I PLC + App\ lcator
ES kw <> vv TW <> rw S) kw 63 63 A% S £§ <> {\ Zi ég Zl <> {\ Zi {giig%#z::::::z} % EEE % prrLieRTIon A SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) _ NG LES . 01| 00778 [G=2150376 4
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. i
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

35.2240.05 REF

‘/‘
—

— 20.5+0.5

b IYPE

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSITTION

30mm STROKE
T TR R R e [ O30UT2073 ST Gy
CHTK LB 030CT2013 ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON D IMENS TONS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: [ APVD 030CT2013 [NAME
mm M CLIFFORD Ocean End Feed
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 v = Applicator
‘ ‘ @Ez PLC + -
AR FEED (Aflantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) s
4 PLC + SI1ZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
ANGLES +- -
MATERIAL | FINISH WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2150376
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F pop 4 OFA REVE

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON



	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_32
	new_view_35
	new_view_36
	new_view_37
	new_view_53


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_41
	new_view_42
	new_view_43
	new_view_44



